

**STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
PUBLISHED IN NEWSPAPER ON NOVEMBER 8, 2023**

JANSATTA [PAGE NO. 9]

FIEM LIGHT UP THE WORLD		(Rs. in Lakhs)					
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2023							
SL. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		QUARTER ENDED			SIX MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30.09.23 (Unaudited)	30.06.23 (Unaudited)	30.09.22 (Unaudited)	30.09.23 (Unaudited)	30.09.22 (Unaudited)	31.03.23 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations (net)	50,938.15	47,460.30	52,518.73	98,398.45	96,973.43	184,805.99
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	5,820.46	4,827.72	5,659.64	10,648.18	9,628.30	18,861.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	5,820.46	4,827.72	5,659.64	10,648.18	9,628.30	18,861.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	4,347.74	3,549.94	4,077.05	7,897.68	6,988.32	13,983.18
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,331.32	3,556.76	4,069.57	7,888.08	6,950.18	13,855.22
6	Equity Share Capital	1,315.98	1,315.98	1,315.98	1,315.98	1,315.98	1,315.98
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	74,800.56
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
	1. Basic:	33.04	26.98	30.98	60.01	53.10	106.26
	2. Diluted:	33.04	26.98	30.98	60.01	53.10	106.26

Note:

a) Key Information on Standalone financial result are as under :-

SL. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			SIX MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30.09.23 (Unaudited)	30.06.23 (Unaudited)	30.09.22 (Unaudited)	30.09.23 (Unaudited)	30.09.22 (Unaudited)	31.03.23 (Audited)
		1	Total Revenue from operations (net)	50,885.59	47,460.30	52,517.66	98,345.89
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax	5,663.33	4,922.09	5,494.36	10,585.42	9,596.26	18,826.09
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	4,191.04	3,644.39	3,911.89	7,835.43	6,956.48	13,962.72

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results of the Quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results of the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2023 are available on the website of the Company (www.fiemindustries.com) and website of the Stock Exchanges viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

By order of the Board
For FIEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
J.K. Jain
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN-00013356

Place: Rai, Sonapat (HR.)
Dated: November 7, 2023

FIEM INDUSTRIES LTD.
REGISTERED OFFICE : D-5, Mansarovar Garden, New Delhi - 110015 (INDIA)
 Tel. : +91-11-25 101002/03/04/05 E-mail : info@fiemindustries.com
 Website : www.fiemindustries.com CIN : L36999DL1989PLC034928

**STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
PUBLISHED IN NEWSPAPER ON NOVEMBER 8, 2023**

THE FINANCIAL EXPRESS [PAGE NO. 24]

SL. No.		Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
			QUARTER ENDED			SIX MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
			30.09.23 (Unaudited)	30.06.23 (Unaudited)	30.09.22 (Unaudited)	30.09.23 (Unaudited)	30.09.22 (Unaudited)	31.03.23 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations (net)		50,938.15	47,460.30	52,518.73	98,398.45	96,973.43	184,805.99
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)		5,820.46	4,827.72	5,659.64	10,648.18	9,628.30	18,861.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)		5,820.46	4,827.72	5,659.64	10,648.18	9,628.30	18,861.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)		4,347.74	3,549.94	4,077.05	7,897.68	6,988.32	13,983.18
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]		4,331.32	3,556.76	4,069.57	7,888.08	6,950.18	13,855.22
6	Equity Share Capital		1,315.98	1,315.98	1,315.98	1,315.98	1,315.98	1,315.98
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)		-	-	-	-	-	74,800.56
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)							
	1. Basic:		33.04	26.98	30.98	60.01	53.10	106.26
	2. Diluted:		33.04	26.98	30.98	60.01	53.10	106.26

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Note:

a) Key Information on Standalone financial result are as under :-

SL. No.		Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			SIX MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
			30.09.23 (Unaudited)	30.06.23 (Unaudited)	30.09.22 (Unaudited)	30.09.23 (Unaudited)	30.09.22 (Unaudited)	31.03.23 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations (net)	50,885.59	47,460.30	52,517.66	98,345.89	96,966.35	184,798.31	
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax	5,663.33	4,922.09	5,494.36	10,585.42	9,596.26	18,826.09	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	4,191.04	3,644.39	3,911.89	7,835.43	6,956.48	13,962.72	

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results of the Quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results of the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2023 are available on the website of the Company (www.fieminindustries.com) and website of the Stock Exchanges viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

By order of the Board
For FIEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
J.K. Jain
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN-00013356

Place: Rai, Sonapat (HR.)
Dated: November 7, 2023